
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL

Part Two:
The Depression over northeast Arabian Sea remained practically stationary during last six hours and lay centered at 1730
hours IST of today, the 02nd October, 2025 over the same region near latitude 20.8N and longitude 67.9E, about 210 km
westsouthwest of Porbandar, 210 km southwest of Dwarka, 290 km south-southwest of Naliya, and 460 km south of Karachi. It
is very likely to intensify further into a deep depression during next 12 hours and move west-southwestwards towards
northwest Arabian Sea during next 3 days.
Southwest Monsoon moderate to strong over Northeast, West Central and Southwest Arabian Sea, moderate over East Central
Arabian Sea, and weak to moderate over Northwest and Southeast Arabian Sea East of Longitude 69 Degree East and South of
Latitude 20 Degree North.

Cyconic 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Rough to Very Rough

East of Longitude 61 Degree East: Westerly to Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots;
West of Longitude 61 Degree East: Southerly to Southeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Moderate

Westerly to Southwesterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate

Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Moderate to Rough

Southwesterly to Westerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Slight to Moderate

East of Longitude 60 Degree East: Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots;
West of Longitude 60 Degree East: Southerly to Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Moderate to Rough

Westerly to Northwestrly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.

Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather

Visibility

BALLOON  OBSERVATION:

 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 02-Oct-2025

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:

South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:

Lakshadweep Area :

Part One:



Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Slight to Moderate

Westerly to Northwesterly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Slight to Moderate

NIL.

AAXX 21695 50502 10324
40040 32896 60904 10310 40044
21495 70502 10257 40040 21595 81406
10270 40011 21496 51803 10296 40043

21596 81409 10280 40056 32496
72302 10284 40058 21596 72015 10276
40034 32596 60000 10310 40042

21595 80000 10266 40064
31596 51808 10290 40075 32496 62303
10286 40077 32597 41801 10298 40046

22596 62502 10284 40078 32497
61802 10274 40046 22496 72505 10284
40081 32597 62704 10294 40077
22596 62302 10308 40084 22496 72903
10290 40088 32597 32702 10302 40086

32497 52902 10300 40083

51231 19016 24009 23011
52001 27018 25524 26010
52008 30015 29023 28509
52001 29518 29020 27013

Maldives Area :

00212 99942

99943

43003
43192
43353
43371

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 1300 HOURS IST OF 03-Oct-2025

 
NIL.

 

 

Part Five

Part Six

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353
369

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

314


