

भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दुरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE,
COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005
PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई		
SEA AREA BULLETIN		
BALLOON OBSERVATION:		
SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 2100 UTC OF 02-Oct-2025		

	_	
Part	On	0

TTT Warning	NIL
Part Two:	
	The Depression over northeast Arabian Sea remained practically stationary during last six hours and lay centered at 1730 hours IST of today, the 02nd October, 2025 over the same region near latitude 20.8N and longitude 67.9E, about 210 km westsouthwest of Porbandar, 210 km southwest of Dwarka, 290 km south-southwest of Naliya, and 460 km south of Karachi. It is very likely to intensify further into a deep depression during next 12 hours and move west-southwestwards towards northwest Arabian Sea during next 3 days. Southwest Monsoon moderate to strong over Northeast, West Central and Southwest Arabian Sea, moderate over East Central Arabian Sea, and weak to moderate over Northwest and Southeast Arabian Sea East of Longitude 69 Degree East and South of Latitude 20 Degree North.

Part Three:

North East Arabian Sea:		
Wind	Cyconic 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.	
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.	
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.	
Sea Condition	Rough to Very Rough	

North West Arabian Sea:		
W/ind	East of Longitude 61 Degree East: Westerly to Northwesterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots;	
	West of Longitude 61 Degree East: Southerly to Southeasterly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots.	
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers	
Sea Condition	Moderate	

East Central Arabian Sea:		
Wind	Westerly to Southwesterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.	
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.	
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.	
Sea Condition	Moderate	

West Central Arabian Sea:		
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.	
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.	
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough	

South East Arabian Sea:		
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.	
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.	
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.	
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate	

South West Arabian Sea:		
Wind	East of Longitude 60 Degree East: Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots;	
	West of Longitude 60 Degree East: Southerly to Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 Knots.	
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers	
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough	

Lakshadweep Area :		
Wind	Westerly to Northwestrly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.	
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.	
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.	

Maldives Area:		
Wind	Westerly to Northwesterly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.	
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.	
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers	
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate	

Part Four	NIL

Sea Condition

Slight to Moderate

Part Five NIL.

Part Six

AAXX	00212	99942	339	21695	50502	10324
40040	539	32896	60904	10310	40044	634
21495	70502	10257	40040	731	21595	81406
10270	40011	754	21496	51803	10296	40043
838	21596	81409	10280	40056	840	32496
72302	10284	40058	909	21596	72015	10276
40034	933	32596	60000	10310	40042	
99943	057	21595	80000	10266	40064	109
31596	51808	10290	40075	110	32496	62303
10286	40077	117	32597	41801	10298	40046
192	22596	62502	10284	40078	226	32497
61802	10274	40046	284	22496	72505	10284
40081	311	32597	62704	10294	40077	314
22596	62302	10308	40084	353	22496	72903
10290	40088	369	32597	32702	10302	40086
371	32497	52902	10300	40083		
PPAA	51231	43003	44385	19016	24009	23011
PPAA	52001	43192	44385	27018	25524	26010
PPAA	52008	43353	44385	30015	29023	28509
PPAA	52001	43371	44385	29518	29020	27013